DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BFF3BOE-96A6-45EF-9113-4648E17FE6A5

E ‘ Cooperative AMENDMENT NUMBER 11
Services TO MASTER AGREEMENT CNR01385
Sourcing. Strategy. Savings. BETWEEN
EDUCATIONAL & INSTITUTIONAL COOPERATIVE SERVICES, INC.
AND
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, LP

This AMENDMENT NUMBER ELEVEN (“Amendment”) is made between Educational & Institutional Cooperative Services,
Inc., 2 Jericho Plaza, Suite 309, Jericho, New York 11753 (“E&I”) and Medline Industries, LP, Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, IL
60093 (“Supplier”).

WHEREAS, E&I and Supplier are parties to an Agreement for Medical Surgical Products and Equipment dated July 1, 2015 (“Agreement”);
and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend said Agreement under the following terms and conditions; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties do hereby mutually agree as follows:

1. All references to Medline Industries, Inc. shall be replaced with Medline Industries, LP.

2. Both Parties agree to extend the expiration of the Agreement from June 30, 2025 to August 31, 2025.

3 Confidential & Proprietary

4. Except as provided in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement, as amended, remain unchanged and in
full force and effect. This Amendment becomes binding when signed by both parties.

5. Each Party agrees that the electronic signatures whether digital or encrypted, of the Parties included in this Amendment are

intended to authenticate this writing and to have the same force and effect as manual signatures. Delivery of a copy of this
Amendment or any other document contemplated hereby bearing an original or electronic signature by electronic mail in portable
document format (.pdf) form, or by any other electronic means intended to preserve the original graphic and pictorial appearance
of a document, will have the same effect as physical delivery of the paper document bearing an original or electronic signature.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

E&I Cooperative Services | 2 Jericho Plaza - Suite 309, Jericho, NY 11753 | 800.283.2634 | www.eandi.org Vv02/21

Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BFF3BOE-96A6-45EF-9113-4648E17FE6A5

E l Cooperative
Services

Sourcing. Strategy. Savings.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of August 4, 2022.

Medline Industries, LP

AMENDMENT NUMBER 11
TO MASTER AGREEMENT CNR01385
BETWEEN
EDUCATIONAL & INSTITUTIONAL COOPERATIVE SERVICES, INC.

AND

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, LP

E&I Cooperative Services, Inc

Supplier

DocusSigned by:

ﬁ#ﬁda (funstian.

DocusSigned by:

£

\Sl—nggfﬁi%DEt"ZCMM

Patrick Christian

\Sl_g?f &ﬁﬁ?%BG DAC440...

Gary D. Link, C.P.M.

Printed Name

Director, Contract Management

Printed Name

Cchief Solutions officer

Title

9/12/2022 | 4:03 PM EDT

Title

9/15/2022 | 9:57 AM EDT

Date

E&I Cooperative Services | 2 Jericho Plaza - Suite 309, Jericho, NY 11753 | 800.283.2634 | www.eandi.org

Date

V02/21

Page 2 of 2



